3. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 6.4346 7.0896 7.8483 0.9025
4. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 6.4346 7.0896 7.8483 0.9132
5. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 6.5160 7.2150 8.0579 0.9207
Arithmetic mean of last 30 days 6.3236 6.9945 7.8239 0.8958

31.12.2019 USD EUR GBP CNY

Rates : 5.2810 6.0422 6.7135 0.7635
1. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 5.2889 6.0245 6.6761 0.7651
2. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 5.2832 6.0185 6.6954 0.7631
3. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 5.3034 6.0419 6.7245 0.7661
4. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 5.2746 6.0291 6.6877 0.7629
5. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 5.2746 6.0342 6.6718 0.7599
Arithmetic mean of last 30 days 5.2970 6.0280 6.6528 0.7642

Sensitivity analysis on currency risk:

If the foreign currency position of USD and EUR carried by the Bank as of March 31, 2020 is 10%
(December 31, 2019:10%)  increase / decrease of TL against foreign currencies and all other variables are
constant, the changes that will be caused in the net profit of the Bank, regardless of the tax effect of the
foreign currency risk that the Bank will be exposed to, are stated below:

Current period 31.03.2020
Change in Foreign

Currency
Impact on Profit /

Loss (*) Impact on Equity
EUR 10% Increase 1,485 1,485

10% Decrease (1,485) (1,485)

USD 10% Increase 2,912 2,912
10% Decrease (2,912) (2,912)

Prior Period 31.12.2019
Change in foreign

currency
Impact on Profit /

Loss (*) Impact on Equity
EUR 10% Increase 1,323 1,323

10% Decrease (1,323) (1,323)

USD 10% Increase 1,620 1,620
10% Decrease (1,620) (1,620)

(*) Pre-tax figures.

BANK OF CHINA TURKEY A.Ş.

Notes to unconsolidated financial statements
as at 31 March 2020
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

(33)

III.   EXPLANATIONS ON CURRENCY RISK(continued)

Explanations on currency risk: Foreign Currency
EUR USD Other FC Total

Current Period 31.03.2020
Assets
Cash (Cash in Vault, Foreign Currency Cash, Money in Transit,
Cheques Purchased, Precious Metal) and Balances with the
CBRT

50,475 22,994 - 73,469

Due From Banks 4,179 13,856 - 18,035
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit/Loss - - - -